

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

Media Contact: Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437

alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com

# AYSO Holds Onsite Registrations at Ka Makana Ali'i

Shop, dine and sign up to play soccer at the Center for West Oahu

**KAPOLEI, HI** (May 16, 2018) — The American Youth Soccer Organization (AYSO) is forming soccer teams in mid-June for their fall season, but it's not too late to get keiki registered. Head over to Ka Makana Ali'i's Center Court on Sunday afternoon to register boys and girls from age 3 to 18. There is also an adult league for those over 18.

WHAT: AYSO Onsite Registration for Region 269

WHEN: Sunday, May 20

3:30-5:30 p.m.

WHERE: Ka Makana Ali'i Center Court

91-5431 Kapolei Parkway, Kapolei, HI 96707

Interested families can register online at the computers set up in Center Court and pay in person, or register at home online (<a href="http://www.ayso269.org/">http://www.ayso269.org/</a>) and pay with credit card.

There are no geographic restrictions so families from anywhere on the island are welcome to register, however most soccer practices are at Kapolei Regional Park. For a first time player registering in the AYSO Leeward program, a birth certificate is required and can be emailed to the registrar. Enrollment fees range from \$40 to \$80, with scholarships and multi-player discounts available.

With AYSO, everyone plays on a balanced team with open registration, positive coaching, good sportsmanship and a focus on player development. The number of teams formed will depend on the number of registered players and volunteer coaches. In the event that there are not enough volunteer coaches, players will be placed on a wait list. AYSO Region 269 serves Barbers Point, Honokai Hale, Iroquois Point, Kalaeloa, Kapolei, Maili, Makaha, Makakilo, Nanakuli and Waianae.

Register the keiki and spend the day with the family at Ka Makana Ali'i. Shop around the unique mix of first-to-Hawaii stores and local favorites that residents would normally have to travel to Honolulu to visit. Enjoy family-friendly activities like Xtreme 7D Dark Rides, 'Ōlino by Consolidated Theatres, Rock 'N Fun and more! The Center for West Oahu is a gathering place for the whole family to shop, dine, play and discover.

Visit our website at <a href="www.kamakanaalii.com">www.kamakanaalii.com</a> for more details about upcoming promotions and exciting center events. For the latest news and updates, follow Ka Makana Ali'i on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram, all with profile name @kamakanaalii.

###

#### About Ka Makana Ali'i

Ka Makana Ali'i — The Center for West O'ahu — offers residents and visitors a family-friendly, mixed-use center in the heart of Hawai'i's fastest growing community. Phase one of the 1.4 million-square-foot Macy's-anchored regional mall features more than 100 exciting stores, restaurants, a state-of-the-art Consolidated Theatres and the state's first Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton on property. Serving as the premier gathering place for the community, Ka Makana Ali'i fulfills the shopping and dining demands of West O'ahu, where more than 80,000 new homes are projected to be constructed by 2025. Its convenient location offers excellent highway access, ample parking and public transportation for shoppers. A partnership between DeBartolo Development and the State Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, Ka Makana Ali'i will financially support programs benefiting Native Hawaiian interests statewide for decades to come. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.kamakanaalii.com">www.kamakanaalii.com</a>.

## **About JLL**

JLL (NYSE: JLL) is a leading professional services firm that specializes in real estate and investment management. A Fortune 500 company, JLL helps real estate owners, occupiers and investors achieve their business ambitions. In 2017, JLL had revenue of \$7.9 billion; managed 4.6 billion square feet, or 423 million square meters; and completed investment sales, acquisitions and finance transactions of approximately \$170 billion. At the end of 2017, JLL had nearly 300 corporate offices, operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce of 82,000. As of December 31, 2017, LaSalle had \$58.1 billion of real estate assets under management. JLL is the brand name, and a registered trademark, of Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated. For further information, visit www.jll.com.

### **Media Contact:**

Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com